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S.No. NAME CONTALT NO. Qualification
i Aarti patel 7773820773 B.sc II- Maths
2 Ankita verma 18085049459 B.sc | - Maths
3 Annupama Sinha 9827185431 B.sc -1 home science
4 Beena Sahu 8103016905 M.sc- Il Chemestry
5 bhavna Gour 7587702529 B.sc | - Maths
6 Chanchal Dubey 9981132865 M.sc- final Chemistry
7 ChandniGiri Goswami 9827246022 B.A Il
8 Chandni sahu 9752168201 B.sc Ill- Maths
9 chandni sahu 2 9098455728 B.sc lll- Maths
10 chitra rekhaKore 7354699660 12th
11 Damini Verma 8085414475 B.sc | - Maths
12 Deepika Sahu 9407613144 M.sc- Ill Chemistry
13 Diksha Sahu 9425212274 B.A Il
14 Divya Bharti Verma 8717862844 B.sc Ill- Maths
15 Dulari Sahu 9329360956 B.sc |
16 Durgeshwari Sahu 9926063923 B.A Il
17 Ganeshwari Sahu 7879636289 B. Com. |
18 Gayatri Chandrawanshi 8085422937
19 Gayatri sahu 7566135088 B.A Il
20 Heena dewangan 9165307577 12th
21 Hemlata sahu 7692951132 B.A |
22 Jyoti Sinha 7089055467 BHSC |
23 Kamini Bhuarya 9302161041 B.sc
24 Karnika Pradhan 9753007276 B.A Il
25 kavita Dewangan 9644499584 B.sc lll- Maths
26 kewara Mandawi 9179081362 B.AI
27 khemlata Sahu 8889575535
28 khileshwari sinha 9302696458 12TH
29 khushbu pal 9691775217 B.SC.-I Micro biology
30 kshama sahu 7697715604 B.SC.-I Bio
31 kshama Kumari sharma 8085787409 B.sc Il - Maths
32 kusumlata sahu 9669924863 M.SC-Ill Chemistry
33 Lakshmi aatram 9479179815 12th
34 lakshmi kushwaha 7828494296 12th
35 leena 9584229539 12th
36 lovina tode 9770493853 9301849321
37 madhvi patel 8120910453 B.SC-I
38 madhu netam 7898872956 B.A-FINAL
39 maheshwariChandrawanshi 9893063996 12th
40 manisha Dewangan : 9406207253 B.SC -l
41 meera Sahu 9098522586 B.A-Il
42 menkaSahu 8349950983 B.COM -II
43 minakshi Sahu 8819843471 B.SC -I Maths
44 monika Sahu 7354229528 B.COM-II
45 nagina Sahu 9827218403 B.SC -1 Bio
46 Namita Nishad 9977606218 B.SC -lll Maths
47 Noureen Khan 7898287919 B.SC -lll Maths
48 Neha Chandrawanshi 9174499706 B.SC -1 bio
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49 neha Pandey 9424391235 M.A -lll

50 Neha Sahu 7389666889 B.SC -I

51 neha soa 8817064966 M.SC -1l CHEMISTRY
52 nidhi Shrivastava 8305306096 B.SC -1l Maths

53 nikitaBorkar 9407734356 B.A -l

54 Neelam Sahu 9993656113 B.SC-Il Bio

55 nisha Gautam 7771912594 B.SC -l Bio

56 nutan Sahu 8085448881 B.SC -l

57 padmaNishad 9644588984 B.SC -1l Maths

58 parvati 9753567501 M.SC-11

59 pooja 8349257425 M.A

60 prabha Dewangan 7898328449 ML.A -lll

61 prabhavati Sahu 8223890324 B.COM-FINAL

62 pragati Sahu 9098455728 B.SC -1 Maths

63 pratima sahu 9407621325 B. SC-II

64 priti Sahare 9754064153 B.SC -l

65 priti sahu 8085704689 M.SC -1ll CHEMISTRY
66 priti soni 7692903106 B.SC-I

67 purnima patel 7828285973 B.SC-I

68 radhika Dugga 7587349396 B.A -ll

69 Ragini Dewangan 9993528691 12th

70 reema gupta 7746842484 B.SC -

71 reena Thakur 7803880575 ML.A -l

72 renuka Sahu 8349009062 B.A -ll

73 ritu Sahu 7024692200 M.SC -1l CHEMISTRY
74 roshni Nishad 963071708 7869257763

75 rupali rangari 9179797798 12th

76 saraswatiDewangan 8878863189 B.COM-II

Vi saraswati tiwari 9907420142 B.SC-Il Maths

78 sarita Sahu 9993255392 B.SC -l

79 savita Nishad 9165910688 B.A-ll

80 seema Dheewar 9685010327 B.A -I

81 sneha Dewangan 9179474699 B.SC-I Maths

82 sravanBanjare 7828480250 B.SC-Il

83 sunitaSahu 7898103316 B.SC -I

84 surekha Verma 7354405716 B.SC-I Bio

85 swati Verma 7089627024 B.SC-lll Maths

86 swelehaNaj Khan 9893153022 M.SC-1ll Chemistry
87 tomeshwari 8964035590 12th

88 tuleshwari sahu 8965998154 B.COM-II

89 tuleshwari Dewangan 9754388081 B.SC Home Science-|
90 umeshwari Sahu 8085700574 B.SC-1l Maths

91 urwashiGarhewal 9301853178 M.COM -li

92 vidya Sahu 7771856457

93 vimallata Sahu 9098853937 B.SC-I

94 vinita Sahu 9907102519 B.SC-l

95 yogeshwari 8085197044 B.SC-I

96 yogeshwari sahu 9893110287 B.A-llI

97 yogita sen 8964032867 M.SC -1l CHEMISTRY




98 Mohini Verma 9644234909

99 Neha Yadu 8817308033 B.co. Il

100 Purnima Sahu 9981335348 B. Sc-ll

101 Sushma Mishra 9516851568 B.Scll

102 Sudha Darro 7747823171 B.A-1l

103 Tara Yadav 9303136437

104 Prabha Yadav 7770891493

105 Dharmeen Thakur 7049938145 B.com |
106 Nikita Shrivastava 8827984765 B.sc-I Maths
107 Swati Chauhan 9179181657 B.Sc -| Maths
108 Digeshwari Nirmalkar 7389262237 B.Sc|

109 Tikeshwari 7089545486 B. SC home science
110 Puja Meshram 9753122077 B.SC home science
111 Martina Bhuarya 7692066360 M.A

112 Roshni Singh 9893150055 M.A

113 Dushala Rawte 9844515015 M.A

114 Hansmani Chandrawanshi 7389602329 B.Scl maths
115 Durgeshwari Sahu 8085088874 B.Sc-I

116 Premlata Thakur 8085721604 M. A

117 Rewti Netam 7805067673

118 Anjali Netam 7828176270

319 Saraswati

120 Jyoti Dewangan 9303258273 B. Afinal
121 Mamta Sahu 7389992509

122 Sonam Sahu 7898358128

123 Ambika Sahu 9770577658

124 Dhamini Sahu 9098184681

125 Kalpana Sahu 9770138949

126 Ruchi Dewagan 8085445348

127 Manisha Deshlehre 9907331378

128 Gitanjali Yadav 9589897318

129 Tanuja Dewangan 7089890816 B. Afinal
130 Anamika Bhuwar B. Afinal
131 Chami Deshmukh 7587246193 B. Afinal
132 maheshwari

133 Muliya Sahu 8085072774

134 Manisha dewangan 8817956762

135 ranjana Sahu 9630162380

136 Khemeshwari 7772901820

137 Mayanka Sonwane 9644345800

138 NehaVaisnav 7049619361

139 Puja kunjam 8225820167 B. A-l

140 Mamta Kosre 8878236219

141 Mahima Baghel 8827548366

142 Bhawti Salame B.Com-Il
143 Pramila Sonkar 9777505642 B.A-lll

144 Renuka Dadhsena 8234078439

145 HastinaDeshlehre 9406309761 B. Alll

146 Ranu Verma 8435953978




147 Archana Mandavi 9111833092 B. Com I
148 Anupa 7587497742 B. Com-lll
149 Kirti Sahu 7587227742 B.Sc Home Science
150 Tara 7089761793 B.Sc-ll
151 Nidhi Sony 7692943106 B.Com-I
152 Neha Yadav 9098349276 B. Sc-l
153 Ekta Chandrawanshi 9424133207 B. Sc-l
154 Priti Dewangan 7389625145 B.Sc Home Science
155 Priti humne 8889250275
156 Rajnee Patel 7470642398
157 Reena Yadav 7389763107
158 Parmeshwari Patel
159 Mohini Netam 7587247618
160 Geeta Yadav 7441155034 B. A-l
161 Meenakshi Yadav 9407751746
162 Chandani Sahu 772502841
163 Kiran Gupta 9685786213
164 Maheshwari Verma 9770468554
165 Hirondi Sahu 9926183673 B.A -l
166 Bharti Kawar 8349658119
167 Aima Sahu 8458999168 B. A-l
168 Vibha Sahu 9754171068 B.A-l
169 Nileshwari Sahu 7240879779
170 Jhileshwari Sahu 9575808312
171 Sunita Maanikpur 9329582690
172 Shehnaz Khan 9770529960
173 Shubhashree Swain B. A-l
174 KavitaSahu 9981345628
175 Nidhi Verma 9770887237
176 Kemeshwari Sahare 7224925547
177 Pushpa Mandavi 9644043151
178 Hemlata Sinha 7898957784
179 Mamta Sahu 9644302717
180 Heena Sahu 7828622884
181 Hameshwari 8103750632
182 Nandini Sahu 7024695152
183 Manisha Dewangan 9827615496
184 Tamanna Kore 7354699660
185 Sushma Komra 7587782306
186 Madhuri Jureshiya 7694053315
187 Madhu Vaishnav 9827183357 B. A-l
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7 DAYS PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT
AND SPOKEN ENGLISH COURSE



DETAIL OF CERTIFICATE COURSES ORGANISED
(Year 2016-2021)

(Year 2016-2017)

7DAYS
PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT AND SPOKEN ENGLISH COURSE
(21* Sept. to 28™ sept, 2016)

Under
UGC Grant For Career Counseling & Guidance
Organized by Dept. of English,
Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Rjn.

Inaugural Function: 21* Sept., 2016

Chief Guest : Dr. (Smt) Suman Baghel, Principal, Science College, Rjn.
Presiding Guest: Dr. (Smt) B.N.Meshram
UGC Convener: Dr. G.P.Ratre

HOD, Dept. Of English: Dr. (Smt.) H. K. Garcha
Trainer: Dr. Rupal Amin Farishta
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7DAYS
PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT AND SPOKEN ENGLISH COURSE

Participants

Validictory Function: 28" Sept.,2016

Chief Guest : Smt. Madhu Sukrut Sahu, Adhayaksh, Janbhagidari Samiti,
Govt. KDRM College, Rjn
Presiding Guest: Dr. (Smt) B.N. Meshram, Trainer: Dr. Rupal Amin Farishta

HOD, Dept. Of English: Dr. (Smt.) H.K.Garcha,
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7 DAYS
PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT AND SPOKEN ENGLISH COURSE

Participants
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The Principal, |
Govt. Kamla devi Rathi Mahila Mahavid

Rajnandgaon (C.G.)

Subject: Allocation of Funds for Conducting
English’ Course for UG and PG St

Respected Madam, ; .
‘ Tt is a matter of great pleasufé tha :
* for UG and PG Stu

for the same. The pr

¢ )

conduct ‘Pers.onalit'y Development and Spo _: 1
28" of September 2016. You are requested to Z ”
course is attached here with for your appraisal, ]

Thanking yg

Your sincerely, |

A

- Ve
Dr. Harpre Al
HOD, Dept. of E

Govt. KDRM

Date: 17-09-2016
Place: Rajnandgaon

Enclosure: Proposal of Course.

A\ )
q% ‘;\»‘gé‘y..’

RE 4
‘*“eb;” j‘"“"

L 0\ R RO e
s mma:awll (81.)
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PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT AND SPOKEN ENGLISH
(217 SEPT. TO 28™ SEPT, 2016)
UNDER
UGC GRANT FOR CAREER COUNSELING & GUIDANCE

ORGANIZED BY DEPT. OF ENGLISH,

GOVT. KAMLA DEVI RATHI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA,
RJN.

INAUGURAL FUNCTION: 21 SEPT., 2016

CHIEF GUEST : DR. (SMT) SUMAN BAGHEL, PRINCIPAL, SCIENCE
COLLEGE, RJN.

PRESIDING GUEST: DR. (SMT) B.N.MESHRAM

UGC CONVENER: DR. G.P.RATRE

HOD, DEPT. OF ENGLISH: DR. (SMT.) H. K. GARCHA

TRAINER: DR. RUPAL AMIN FARISHT A& M/

et )
mm“‘mmwm ) -
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PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT

|
aspirations :mrmq AND
socil abikties £ falents SPOKEN ENGLISH

human capital
AWATeness 21 Sept. To 28 Sept., 2016

prachce

9 sKm CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This 1s to certify that Miss/Mrs.

has Successfully Participated in the 7 Day Course  of

- St“de"[ :::z i PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT AND SPOKEN ENGLISH Organized by the

o mum tm-é Department of English, Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Rajnandgaon
m“t"e"r' d ?mmpsu ft |-t| 3:._ Tlm (C.G.) Under the UGC Grant Scheme of Career Counseling & Guidance.
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Report

of
Personality Development and Spoken English Course

A Seven day Personality Development and Spoken English Course was

organized by the Department of English w.e.f. 21% Sept - 28" Sept 2016

under the UGC Grant Scheme of Career Counseling and Guidance and the

kind support and encouragement of the Head of the Institution Dr. (Smt)
B.N. Meshram. The Chief Guest of the inaugural function was Dr. (Smt)

Suman Baghel and Dr. (Smt) B.N. Meshram gracefully presided over the

function. The course was conducted by the three main trainers: Dr. Rupal

Farishra, Dr. Savitari Tripathi and Mrs. Anjum Shaikh. Today’s students

face a challenge of being competitive as well as global. Chhattisgarh as a

newly formed state is gearing itself to meet these challenges by increasing

the number of Higher Education Institutions and by training them to be

suitable for job market. In the present scenario the job market is growing in

terms of volume but it is shrinking in terms of number of professionals

passing out of the college. The students who pass out their degree must

possess the qualities of a techno manager. They must be in a position to do

multitasking in their jobs. Only possessing technical skills/hard skills have

not paid off for many. Hence, keeping in view the requirement of the job

market it was understood that the students need to have not only a good

personality but also be good at Soft skills. Group of 50 students benefitted

from this 7 days course. The targeted group was heterogeneous consisting of

students belonging to UG and PG levels. The students were trained with

techniques of developing a beaming personality and indispensible soft skills

for a bright career. The course covered the following aspects:
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1. PERSONA DEVELOPMENT

2. LANGUAGE REFINEMENT

3. PHONETICS AND RIGHT PRONUNCIATION

4. COMMUNICATION SKILLS

5. BUSINESS COMMUNICATION: CORPORATE ETIQUETTES

6. PRESENTATION SKILLS

7. HOW TO PREPARE FOR INTERVIEW: FROM EFFECTIVE
DRESSING TO CONFIRMATION LETTER

The course concluded with the valedictory ceremony on which certificates
were given by the Chief Guest Smt. Madhu Sukrut Sahu, President
Janbhagidari Samiti and our pre51d1ng Guest Dr. (Smt) B.N. Meshram
- Principal Govt. Kamla DeV1 Rathi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Rajnandgaon.

Vote of thanks was rendered by the HOD of the Organizing Department Dr.

(Smt) Harpreet Kaur Garcha.

Dr. H.K. cha
H.0.D,
Dept. of English
Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi
Mabhila Mahavidyalaya
Rajnandgaon
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Notice

This is to inform you that Department of English has
organised ‘Lets Learn English-Quiz’ which is scheduled on
05-12-2018, Day Wednesday, Tagore Hall. Interested participant/
candidiates are requested to give their names to Ku. Roopali Burande

madam Department of English, to form the team.

e

Dr.(Smt.) Suman Singh Baghel

0.D. Principal
Department of English Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi Girls
Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi Girls P.G. College Rajnandgaon

P.G. College Rajnandgaon
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REPORT ON QUIZ
Organized by Department of English

An exciting interdisciplinary ‘Let’s Learn English Quiz” was organized on 5%
Dec. , 2018 by Department of English, Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi Mahila P.G. College,
Rajnandgaon to encourage the students for learning English in play-way method. The
program was initiated by Dr. Suman Singh Baghel, Principal who appreciated and
encouraged for this kind of programs to be held in college as it helps students to learn
English in easier and interesting way by ‘Learn with Fun Method’.

There were four groups consisting of six members each from different faculties i.e.
Arts, Commerce, Home Science and Science. The format of the quiz entailed with four
rounds for each group where in the first round was visual round which the student
enjoyed the most. There were four questions in each round. The time allotted to give the
correct answer was 45 seconds, failing which the question was passed to the team who
rang the buzzer first. In case, none of the teams were able to answer correctly. 'The
question was opened for the audience. At the last there was one round for audience too.At
the competition group-C’ (Commerce) was the show stealer and won the first prize and
group-‘D’ (Home Science) won the second prize.

The students enjoyed the quiz competition a lot as there were able to enhance their
knowledge through the questions asked. The quiz was conducted by Dr. H.S. Garcha,
Head of English Department. The jury comprises of Su. Shri Abeda Begam Head of
Department, Pol. Sc. and Dr. Nita S. Nair, Sports Officer. Miss Roopali Burande, Guest
Lecturer of the department prepared the quiz. All professors, Dr. Usha Mohabey, Smt.
Mamta R. Dev, Dr. Usha Tiwari, Dr. Brij Bala Uike, Dr. Lali Sharma, Dr. Basant Kumar
Sonber gave their fervent presence. '

It was very informative and knowledge enriching competition for the parcipants as
well as audience. This innovative technique teaching and learning was appreciated by the
viewers and there was a demand that this type of program should be organised frequently
in future. It helps to bring out the best in all students through all possible ways not just
through books and class-room teaching.

¥ | e

Dr. H.K\Garcha- : Dr.(Smt.) Suman Singh Baghel

Principal
Department_ of English Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi Mahila P.G.
Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi Mahila P.G. College Rajnandgaon

College Rajnandgaon
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INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY
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ENGLISH LANGUAGE DAY &
SHAKESPEARE FEST



\\l 1 l’,

Sog3e2 GOVT. KAMLA DEVI RATHI PG GIRLS COLLEGE g
&5

‘€Y
RAJNANDGAON (C.G.), INDIA

Invites You to Participate & Celebrate Online

ENGLISH LANGUAGE DAY
&r
ORGANISED BY SHAKESPEARE FEST

DATE:

Department Of English " =
In Association With 29" April, 2021
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
(IQAC) "'. AT

g uE W:JEUEI’U eIt JOINING LINK:
' ‘. L i - utemlgihn' ﬂﬂlEE https://meet.google.com/fby-hrpm-i

PATRON ey hrst WﬂlﬁurﬂE;;

Dr. (Mrs) Suman Singh Baghel
Principal [" | h TIME:
12:30 Noon
anﬂuaﬂ Onwards

CHIEF GUEST
Dr. Santosh Singh
(Retd. Principal)
Govt. College, Dalli Rajhra, Durg

CONTACT INFORMATION:

RESOURCE EXPERT '
Dr. Savitri Tripathi www.govtkdmeollegerjn.com
Professor, Dept. of English CONVENER & IQAC CC.IO”RDIN.‘ATOR hah
Cht TN, TE A & siateee ORGANISING SECRETARY Dr. Jai Singh Sahu garchaharpreetkaur@gmail.com
College, Bilaspur Dr. (Mrs) Harpreet Kaur Garcha A.P., Dept. of Geography +91-9424115915

Dent. of English
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“he English language 1s one of the most

widely spoken languages in the world,
English is used almost everywhere i1s
only one of the many advantages of

learming the language.
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THE COVID- 19 IMPACT: WELL BEING OF WOMEN &
FAMILY IN THE NEW NORMAL



-~ Dol
-

K“.',,-,.\ Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi PG Mahila Mahavidyalaya,
% Rajnandgaon (C.G.) .

Affiliated to Hemchand Yadav University, Durg

One Day National Awareness Programme

on

The Covid — 19 IMPACT : Well Being of Women & Family In the New Normal

REPORT

Organized by
Women & Gender Issue Cell in Association With Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

On 9" June 2021




3% Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi PG Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

=5 Rajnandgaon (€.G.)

Affiliated to Hemchand Yadav University, Durg
Solicits your Virtual Presence in

One Day National Awareness Programme

on
The Covid - 19 IMPACT : Well Being of Women & Family in the New Normal

Organized by
Women & Gender Issue Cell in Association With Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

On 9 June 2021 Time — 3:00 PM IST
Registration link — Click Here

€S &L

ey
o
Resource Expert
Patron/ Principal Resource Expert Resource Expert
Dr. Suman Singh Baghel Dx, Binesh Chabal Dr. Reeta Venugopa Professon { Fond & Nt
Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi PG Mahil Assistant Professor, School of Education, Prof. & HOD 505 in Phys:cal Educaﬁou rofessor ( Fo hutrition)
ovL. 3 2 Bevi Ha =] f . . Govt. D.B. PG Auto. Girls College,
Mahavidyalaya, Rajnandgaon (C.G.) Central University of Haryana, Director, Women Study Centre Rai C.G
. Mahendergarh, Haryana. Pt. R.8.8. University, Raipur (C.G.) Tovie- Str:lpui‘n(:n-l u;l)] e
Tipic - Covid-19 Imil-':::ﬂyAnd well being of Topic - Well being of women and family P! — tong Healtt};l
-
] Dr. HA
) ~7
, , -l 4
Convener IQAC Co-Convener Organizing secretary  Programme Coordinator E_pail id — garchah.
Dr. HK. Garcha  Dr. Jai Singh Sahu Dr. G.P. Ratre Dr. Nivedita A. Lal Dr. Neeta Nair Website - http:/,
» Organizing Member » Organizing Member S =

Dr. Brijbala Ukey Dr. Seema Agarwal









g Gout. hamla Devi Rathi PG Mahila 7
@?/ Mahaidyalaya, Rajnandgaon %

Affiliated to Hemchand Yadav University, Durg
One Day National Awareness Programume
9%th June 2021
E-Cextificate of Participation

This is to certify that <<lName of the Participant>>, <<llame of the
institute/organization>> has successfully participated in the cnline cne day
Naticnal Awareness Pregramme cn “The Covid — 19 Impact : Well Being
of Women & Family in the New Normal” crganized by the Wemen &
Cender issue Cell in Asscciation with Internal Quality Assurance Cell

(10AC)
4 oy Sade= 2 -
Dr. Suman Singh Baghel Dr. H.K. Garcha Dr. Nivedita A. Lal
Patron/Principal Convener Organizing Secretary



Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi PG Mahila
Mahavidyalaya, Rajnandgaon (C.G)

Accredited Grade “B” by NAAC
Affiliated to Hemchand Yadav University, Durg (C.G)

WO @11:(’ U\P ) !
Presented to
Eminent Speaker

Dr. Dinesh Chahal

Assistant Professor, School of Education,
Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana.

In Grateful acknowledgement of her expertise, professional
competence and invaluable support rendered as an Eminent
Speaker of the Programme “The Covid — 19 Impact: Well Being
of Women & Family in the New Normal” with her topic entitled
“Covid-19 Impact and well being of family”. Given this 9" June
2021 organized by Women & Gender Issue Cell in Association
with Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

_:L "ok e LSRR

Dr. Suman Singh Baghel Dr: H.K. Garcha Dr. Nivedita A. Lal

Patron/Principal Convener Organizing Secreta




Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi PG Mahila
Mahavidyalaya, Rajnandgaon (C.G)

Accredited Grade “B” by NAAC
Affiliated to Hemchand Yadav University, Durg (C.G)

Presented to
Eminent Speaker
Dr. Reeta Venugopal
Professor & HOD SOS in Physical. Education Director,
Women Study Centre Pt. R.S.S. University, Raipur (C.G.)

In Grateful acknowledgement of her expertise, professional
competence and invaluable support rendered as an Eminent
Speaker of the Programme “The Covid — 19 Impact: Well Being
of Women & Family in the New Normal” with her topic entitled
“Well being of women and family”. Given this 9" June 2021

organized by Women & Gender Issue Cell in Association with

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

_:L "ok e LSRR

Dr. Suman Singh Baghel Dr: H.K. Garcha Dr. Nivedita A. Lal

Patron/Principal Convener Organizing Secreta




Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi P Mahila

Mahavidyalaya, Rajnandgaon (C.G)

Accredited Grade “B” by NAAC
Affiliated to Hemchand Yadav University, Durg (C.G)

Presented to
Eminent Speaker

Dr. Vasu Verma

Professor (Food & Nutrition)
Govt. D.B. PG (Autonomous) Girls College, Raipur (C.G.)

In Grateful acknowledgement of her expertise, professional
competence and invaluable support rendered as an Eminent Speaker of
the Programme “The Covid — 19 Impact: Well Being of Women &
Family in the New Normal” with her topic entitled “Strong Immunity
is the key to Good Health”. Given this 9** June 2021 organized by

Women & Gender Issue Cell in Association with Internal Quality
Assurance Cell (IQAC)

\ ¥
g ol ¢

Dr. Suman Singh Baghel Dr. H.K. Dr. Nivedita A. Lal

Patron/Principal Convener Organizing Secretary
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Concurrent viewers Likes
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teachers
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all the respected teachers and students .|

ghaniya hashmi good afternoon
everyone...this is GHANIYA HASHMI from
DAV COLLEGE H.N.B.G.U, Dehradoon

1 .37 Khushi Dewangan Good Afternoon to all
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i;-‘ Dr Vasu Verma LA

@ Dr. Basant Kumar Sonber i

[/]§ Dr. Lalee sharma B A
= The burden of :

@ Dr. Neeta S Nair # &
® parenting and

a Dr.Harpreet Kaur Garcha 7
= Running a household while B\ saisingh Sah ¥
= also working a job during the pandemic has created a 0 - K

environment in many households, and [ m . g 2

women are bearing the brunt of it.

?
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Dr. Neeta S Nair Reeta Venugopal

Q Find a participant

. GKDRMV (Host, me) ol ' Alv. |
o n
H Dr Vasu Verma 6 O
I:! , Dr Rashmi Shukla ¥ A
m Dr. Basant Kumar Sonber /; A
a Dr. Dinesh Chahal v
m Dr. Lalee sharma .|
@ Dr. Neeta S Nair Z A

@ Dr. Omkar Lal Shrivastava Rajna... /; v ]

a Dr.Harpreet Kaur Garcha Z, (1

)?. Jaisingh Sahu v |

lenovo Fo

m Nishi's iPhone ¥ v

R Nivedita Lall % A

m prabhat bais % A
Invite
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Q Find a participant

D . GKDRMV (Host, me) ol Av:]

m Dr. Dinesh Chahal Y A

m Alok Joshi . ]

Dr. Dinesh Chahal V ¢ K L Tandekar

SOCIOLOGY CLA... Dr. Neeta S Nair B oinesn craa ¢
- i.:i Dr Vasu Verma Y. |
Nivedita Lall r Jaisingh Sahu .
m Dr. Basant Kumar Sonber . |
Reeta Venugopal Nishi’s iPhone Dr. Basant Kum... ramkumari dhur... Renu tripathi m Dr. K L Tandekar g (A
m Dr. Lalee sharma ¥ A
Ask to U
okl m Dr. Neeta S Nair s [A
vivo 1820 Randhir Singh Dr. Lalee sharma prabhat bais ﬂ o S Xr Fard -
r.Harpreet Kaur Garcha 2
"
} Jaisingh Sahu s [
lenovo # 0
Pratibha Pradhan Suman singh ba... Alok Joshi Dinesh Chahal
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Invite w
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NEW STREAM k NEW STREAM k

Top chat ~ : Top chat ~ : Top chat ~

» NEW STREAM

RESHMA CHANDRAKAR good Aftemoon
Durgasahu Durgasahu Good afternoon

Usha Baghmar good afternoon mam *
Ishita Dey Good afternoon ma'am

RESHMA CHANDRAKAR good afternoon
all teachers

Rukhmani Verma Good Afternoon dear
respected Maim And Sir A

Dhanesh Sinha GAN to one and all

Takeshwar kumar Pal good afternoon mam

Bhavika Jain Good Afternoon to all the
respected teachers A,

Kritima Uikey A

LATIKA NETAM gCt afternoon mam

kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon

LATIKA NETAM good afternoon mam

Alka Duggal good afternoon

Tripti Sahu Good afternoon all respected
teachers A A

Taranjeet kaur Chhabra good aftemoon to
all the respected teachers and students ..!

ghaniya hashmi good afternoon
everyone...this is GHANIYA HASHMI from
DAV COLLEGE H.N.B.G.U, Dehradoon

Khushi Dewangan Good Afternoon to all

Kalinkunvar Salame Kalinkunwar salame
Good Afternoon

Uttara Nishad good afternoon mam

Neha chandrawanshi good afternoon
maam

Savi Kaivartya good afternoon mam

Manju Sahu_goof§moon mam

" kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon

barjinder kaur good afternoon to all
respected teachers

Umeshwari Koreti good afternoon mam
Indrnai Patel Patel good afternoon mam
PURNIMA SAHU Good Afternoon
Prabha Verma good afternoon mam

Ranjana Sahu Good afternoon mam

Sandhya Verma Good noon everyone, Dr
Sandhya Verma, ‘Raipur

FEMINA HIRWANI Good afternoon mam...
Hina Sahu good afternoon Mam

veera art and craft good afternoon mam
Garima sahu good afternoon mam ji

jyoti sahu good 2 ¢ oon mam

k kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon




» [

Top chat -

Archana Khare good afternoon mam
Devkumari Sahu good aftemoon mam
Preeti Dewangan good afternoon mam

CHANCHAL SAHU Good afternoon mam...

NAYAN MANI GARDIAoo%lo Good
afternoon

Nikita dewangan good afternoon to all
respected teachers..

Dulesh Chandrawanshi good afternoon
respected maim

Kritima Uikey good afternoon mam

Alka Jain Dr.Alka Jain
Asstt.prof.Govt.R.M.D.Girls P.G college
Ambikapur.

Sanjeev Saraswat good afternoon one n all

aparana tiwari gyJ#¥fternoon to all

k kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon

NEW STREAM

Topchat ~

| IneeDewangan good afternoon to all

8) Sadhana Tiwari Hello everyone A L

Shalinee Mandavi good aftemoon Mam
pooja sahu good afternoon mam
Dr. SAVITRI SONI good afternoon ma'am
Ejen Toppo good afternoon mam

Tejswi Salame good afternoon mam

Kaushilya Verma good aftemnoon all
respected teacher's *

Soumitra Pande Wonderful pitch set by
Prof Harpreet Garcha Ji.

SUMAN JOSHI good afternoon to all
respected teacher's

Sadhana Tiwari ‘l" A Good afternoon

P

kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon

NEW STREAM k

Topchat ~

& %

Rajneesh Dhillon Very true and apt words
put up by Garcha Ma'am... If a lady is literate
than the whole family becomes literate....

Heena Sahu good afternoon v
Padmani Hirwani Good aftemoon ma'am
Nikita Sahu Good afternoon Mam

Nandkishor sahu good afternoon mam

Anubha Jha Congratulations Principal
mamé& Organising Team

Dileshwari Patel good aftemoon

Meenakshi Agarwal Good afternoon
everyone

Gangotri Usendi good afternoon mam

Drusha Mohabey ‘b ( nice garcha mam

Rhawna Wamhda nnnd aftarnnnn mam

kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon




NEW STREAM

Top chat ~
Bhavna Kambde good afternoon mam
Punam Arya gd after mam ji
Sandhya Verma Very very relevant topic

Renuka Sinha good afternoon mam

KALAM-AE-MERI ALFAAZ -
LomeshVaishnav
goodafteroon mam sir all

Jaspinder Kaur Uppal well done too good

Nutan Sahu Good afternoon mam

anisha jharia Good Afternoon to all The
Respected Mam & Sir

Renu Sahu good afternoon mam

Manju Dandekar good aftermoon and
congratulations principal ma'am and
oraganiser teams.

Neeta Sahu Goof ¢, ymoon maim ji

Ahnmnnbnsl biannbine mand afinemmnn

P kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon

NEW STREAM k

Top chat ~

Dhaneshwari Jureshiya good aftemoon
mam

Aarti Dhurwe good afternoon mam

barjinder kaur congratulations principal
mam and garcha mam and all respected
memers

Kusumlata Sahu good aftemoon mam
Amrita kasturay good afternoon

NEETU AMBADE ji

Punam Arya good aftenoon to all
respected teachers

NEETU AMBADE good afternoon my all
teachers,

Swati Sahu good aftemoon mam
Dr Renu Sharma good afternoon to all

varsha ARORA giiaifternoon to all

R

kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon

Top chat ~

&

KUMARI LOKESHWARI good afternoon
mam

Kumari Sonali good evening
saloni joshi Good afternoon all

Bineet Kaur Good Aftemoon All

English with Dr Kamra Well researched and
intelligently observed Deliberation. *

Aarti Yadav good afternoon mam
Manisha Khare good afternoon mam ji

neeTu ameane @ i @

Thanesh Sahu

Dr. Seema Tripathi nice information mam

Yogeshwari Vermgimod aftemoon mam

Vibha Mitra good aiternoon to all my

kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon




Top chat -

(%) NEETU AMBADE ji

R

REKHA DIWAN very informative session

Dr. Alka Verma good Afternoon *
rajshree chandrakar informative session
Neeta Sahu Thankingyou maim

aparana tiwari very nice session * A

abhaya joglekar good afternoon to all

Merily Roy good afternoon to all
informative session

Drusha Mohabey very informative session

Manisha Karakoti informative session

Anita Juneja Very nice and informative
session.

Thanesh Sahu ve.*nformative session

kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon

NEW STREAM

Top chat -

HIGIISSI GBI YSIIY NIVHIGUYS 9S00 1
arti diwan Very nice
Deepa Verma intresting lecture

Lalita Sonwani very nice... information

Amrita kasturay informative n useful
session,congratulations tothe Principal
madam,dr Garcha n Team

Nidhi Nirmalkar very information session
mam

Neeta Sahu write maim
Nidhi Nirmalkar yes mam

Pallvi Nirmalkar yes mam

Dr. Alka Verma very informative session
mam A

Thanesh Sahu verry nice

v

arti diwan TR ANl F

kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgaon
Sty samething;

0/200

Top chat ~

LR TR VAC EVRRATEC B i

Usha Agrawal Very infermetive session

Neeta Sahu yes maim

Reagan Garcha Very Useful & Informative
Session Il

PURNIMA SAHU Topic Well Being of
Wormen & Family is very informative

Thanesh Sahu Thank you mam
Yogeshwari Verma tq mam
Pallvi Nirmalkar thank you mam

Nidhi / Nandlal Verma tq mam

Rajneesh Dhillon Truly enlighting session
by Venu Ma'am.

Anubha Jha Excellent presentation Reeta
mam.. Dr Anubha Jha

Kritima Uikey ‘\L

kamla devi Rathi PG Girls College
Rajnandgacn
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Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi PG Mahila
Mahavidyalaya, Rajnandgaon \

Accredited Grade “B” by NAAC e
Affiliated to Hemchand Yadav University, Durg
—-—

Dear Participants,
Greetings to all, we are pleased to inform you IElat C and

Department of English, Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi PG Mahi |

Mahavidyalaya, Rajnandgaon is organising a free online

7, LET'S LEARN ENGLISH
2 QUIZ COMPETITION

}/‘k "pé&cjp‘ate in the Quiz. Kindly click on ‘tD
link given below:-
https://forms.gle /idDntZ6 DHbKMtLiaA

r)
7

=/ Date- 9t March, 2021
k Time-12.30 PM to 12.55 PM j
Note:-
1. Participants scoring more than 75% will get E- Certificate on their
given E-Mail Id. oy

2. Certificates will be generated on the basis of details filledby— 5 _-
participants. /\

3. There are 20 questions.

4. Time Limit of the Quiz is 25 Minutes.

5. Each student can submit this quiz only once. Please Enter your correct

Email address.
"

e} 3

Patron Dr. Jai Singh Sahu  Organizing Secretary @

Dr. Suman Singh Baghel IQAC Coordinator Dr. Harpreet Kaur Garcha

Contact us

Dr. HARPREET KAUR GARCHA, Coordinator: 9424115915.
E-mail id - garchaharpreetkaur@gmail.com  Website -




Timestamp
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021

Email Address
divyapatel79316@gmail.com
richapandey21841@gmail.com
romachaure@gmail.com
mithleshdewangan4051@gmail.com
avanirao1998@gmail.com
gv7306634@gmail.com
cphalguni20@gmail.com
sahukajal052001@gmail.com
karimunnisha2211@gmail.com
swati27402@gmali.com
rajneesh.dhillondpsludhiana@gmail .cor
padmakhunte11@gmail.com
garimalamti111@gmail.com
12:41:12 preetisahu94817@gmail.com
12:41:16 garchagurujot@gmail.com

12:41:29 jagritikhobragade97 @gmail.com
12:41:44 sahub0129@gmail.com

12:41:46 sumanbhuarya13@gmail.com
12:41:59 pnishad9755443839@gmail.com
12:42:24 deepikasahu98669@gmaile.com
12:42:45 varshathakur0605@gmail.com
12:42:56 ridhimayadavmay28@gmail.com
12:43:05 vihdyasahu4946@gmail.com
12:43:28 gsahu492@gmail.com

12:43:47 payalbetuvaishnav1516@gmail.com
12:43:54 vidyavasinichandrawanshi@gmail.com
12:44:02 poojasoni199800@gmail.com
12:44:50 umeshwarikoreti73@gmail.com
12:45:01 kiki2113@gmail.com

12:45:08 twinklesrh89@gmail.com

12:45:18 ramandeep.khannadpsludhiana@gmail
12:45:27 jaisingh.sahu12@gmail.com

12:35:28
12:35:34
12:36:16
12:36:21
12:36:45
12:37:45
12:38:32
12:38:41
12:39:14
12:40:25
12:40:41
12:41:01
12:41:01

Score

38740
30/40
18 /40
16 /40
30/40
6/40
40/ 40
28/40
32/40
26/40
38/40
38/40
20/40
34 /40
32/40
24 /40
18 /40
26 /40
12/40
4140
24140
34 /40
14 /40
16 /40
14 /40
32740
26 /40
22 /40
38/40
30/40
38/40
30/40

Name of the Student (Ple:

Divya Patel

Richa pandey
Roma Chaure
Mithlesh Dewangan
Himani Rao

Gayatri Verma
Phalguni Chaulapalli
Kajal sahu

Karimun Nisha
Swati rani dewangana
Gunreet Dhillon
Padma Khunte
Garima sahu

Preeti sahu

Gurujot Kaur Garcha
Jagriti Khobragade
Bharti

Suman bhuarya
Preeti Nishad
Deepika sahu
Varsha thakur
RIDHIMA YADAV
Vidhya sahu

Gayatri Sahu
Priyanka Vaishnav
Vidyavasini chandrawans
Pooja soni
Umeshwari koreti
Simrat Sandhu
Tinkle Hedau
SARAH KHANNA
Jaisingh Sahu

Father's name of the Stuc Contact Number

Ved Prakash Patel 9301070263
Mr vinod pandey 9340780847
Mr. Rohit Kumar Chaure 7000438227
Ashok Dewangan 6261779916
Dr. R. Sreedhar Rao 9644020014
Naresh verma 8815607212
C. V. Ranga Rao 9131467365
Leeladhar sahu 9009754374
Ayyub khan 9589349966
Manoj kumar dewangan 62663551432
S Deepinder Singh Dhilloi 9888832755
Mr. Maharathi Khunte 9399869957
Netram sahu 9399488043
Puranik das sahu 6266670264
Maninder Singh Garcha 7696606467
Rajhari omprakash Khobr 8770198931
Bhendas sahu 6268706079
Shivnath bhuarya 7949754375
Dayal das 9179345892
Sohan lal sahu 9691744852
Mrs. Dukeshwar prasad tl 7049966192
RISHI YADAV 9179363746
Rajendra kumar sahu 9098494692
Nakul ram Sahu 6268864654
Hargovind Vaishnav 9301252197
Mr. Ramkrishna Chandra 6268607970
Ramlal soni 7354783128
Ghana ram koreti 9301256965
Harjeet Sandhu 09814121118
Rameshwar Hedau 9644713612
SANDEEP SINGH KHAN 9803009465
Shri D R Sahu 9406062503

Class

B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-3
B.Com Part-2
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-2
B.A. Part-3
B.Com Part-2
B.A. Part-1
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-3
B.Com Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-2
B.Sc Part-1
B.Com Part-2
B.A. Part-2
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-2
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-3
B.Sc Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-2
B.A. Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.HSc. Part-1
B.Sc Part-1
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Timestamp
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021

12:45:50
12:46:20
12:46:33
12:46:33
12:46:49
12:47:05
12:47:21
12:47:34
12:47:37
12:47:49
12:48:00
12:48:17
12:48:20
12:49:05
12:49:22
12:49:28
12:49:53
12:49:57
12:50:01
12:50:16
12:50:29
12:50:39
12:50:45
12:50:51
12:50:57
12:51:01
12:51:03
12:51:04
12:51:07
12:51:59
12:52:27
12:52:30

Email Address
vinayakshekhar07@gmail.com
koshle394@gmail.com
dhanninishad6@gmail.com
yogeshnishad13899@gmail.com
dhurvercopa13@gmail.com
khileshwaridewangan2018@gmail.com
shivaniyadavrin@gmail.com
urwashisahu321@gmail.com
omprakashkamde01@gmail.com
Vaishnaviisingh@gmail.com
toshisahu21092001@gmail.com
sahuurwashi79@gamail.com
geetikavij87@yahoo.com
agrawaltanya848@gmail.com
shreyashukla2030@gmail.com
aarti100600@gmail.com
yaminira943@gmail.com
kalyanikasar02@gmail.com
snhyada13012001@gmail.com
devnandini@gmail.com
sheikhirshad786123@gmail.com
khileshyadu62@gmail.com
kukiramteke10@gmail.com
madhu2000patel@gmail.com
vermajogeshwari23102001@gmail.com
lalitayadu387@gmail.co
ns231374@gmail.com
12588vaishnav@gmail.com
ps1047256@gmail.com
manishadewangan031999@mail.con
patelnisha15062002@gmail.com
tanujanagdeve868@gmail.com

Score

16/40
32/40
12140
38 /40
16/40
22140
24140
12140
14140
28140
30/40
30/40
40/40
26/40
24140
10/40
16 /40
28140
26/40
20/40
30 /40
22140
30 /40
14140
24140
16/ 40
8140
30 /40
30/40
22140
16 /40
32140

Name of the Student (Ple: Father's name of the Stuc Contact Number

SHEKHAR VINAYAK
Pratik koshle

Kumari dhaneshwari nish:
Yogesh Kumar Nishad
Rupa Dhurve
KHILESHWARI DEWANC
Shivani yadav

Urwashi sahu
omprakash kamde
Vaishnavi Singh Baghel
Toshika sonboir
Urwashi sahu

Geetika Vij

Tanya Agrawal

Shreya Shukla

Aarti Dhurwe

Yamini rawte

Kalyani kasar

Sneha yadav
Devnandani chandrawans
Shahnaaz siddiki
Khilesh yadu

Komal ramteke

Madhu Patel
Jogeshwari verma
Lalita yadu

Neha sahu

Vaishnavi Dewangan
Suman soni

Manisha dewangan
Nisha patel

Tanuja Nagdeve

Pratap Singh

Deepak koshle

Mr. Mulchand nishad
Mr. Devi Lal Nishad
Baldau Dhurve
CHANDRA KISHORE DE
Girish yadav

Polsay sahu

ramdas kamde
Manendra Singh Baghel
Parakh prakash sonboir
Mr.bhisham das sahu
Jatinder vij

Shyam Narayan Agrawal
Prakash Shukla
Raghunath Dhurwe
Mansingh

Lenin kasar

Santosh yadav

Sanjay kumar chandrawa
Shekh ibrahim siddiki
Ghasiya ram

Pawan ramteke

Mr. Dhiraji Patel
Dhananjay verma
Punaram yadu
Bhushan Das Sahu
Narayan Dewangan
Shri Mishrilal soni
Tularam dewangan
Dhirajiram patel

Mr. Rajesh Nagdeve

Class
9111701828 B.A. Part-2
8817512595 B.A. Part-3
9691471201 B.HSc. Part-3
8770929793 B.A. Part-3
9340839893 B.Com Part-1
9926407923 B.Sc Part-3
7489768887 B.A. Part-2
6266744677 B.A. Part-3
8827846422 B.Sc Part-3
6266635903 B.Com Part-1
7974927123 B.Com Part-2
8103228485 B.Sc Part-1
8196800876 B.Sc Part-3
7000210721 B.Com Part-3
8319630310 B.Sc Part-1
7587364538 B.Sc Part-2
6261344035 B.A. Part-2
7024281179 B.Com Part-1
9098483905 B.Com Part-3
9691518783 B.A. Part-2
7722886132 B.Com Part-3
9098720419 B.Sc Part-1
6266549130 B.Sc Part-1
9098893897 B.A. Part-3
6267578344 B.Com Part-2
6266432351 B.Sc Part-1
9131509297 B.Com Part-2
7067374249 B.Com Part-3
7067169481 B.A. Part-2
9981386876 B.A. Part-3
9131072778 B.Com Part-1
6232508806 B.Sc Part-3



Timestamp
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021

12:52:33
12:52:38
12:52:46
12:52:47
12:52:54
12:52:57
12:53:07
12:53:12
12:53:16
12:53:17
12:53:20
12:53:23
12:53:40
12:53:49
12:53:55
12:54:04
12:54:05
12:54:13
12:54:17
12:54:19
12:54:21
12:54:21
12:54:23
12:54:27
12:54:52
12:54:54
12:54:54
12:54:55
12:54:59
12:55:10

3/9/2021 12:55:11

3/9/2021

12:55:27

Email Address
psahu5026@gmail.com
trikasahutrika@gamli.come
vermachunni04@gmail.com
kumari.sonali.26.01.20@gmail.com
sudhatarm081@gmail.com
tarinisahu8990@gmail.com
rashivaishnav2001@gmail.com
sahusweata12@gmail.com
roshnisahu969gmil.com@gmail.com
jyotisahu24012001@gmail.com
laharev57 3@gmail.com
shankaryadavrjn@gmail.com
royalkhorpa786@gmail.com
firojshah@gmail.com
deepikalautre@gmail.com
omeshwariverma@99gmail.com
minuchandrakar123@gmail.com
Monasahu201297@gmail.com
pt9338544@gmail.com
janhvisahu209@gmail.com
maheshwarsahu954@gmail.com
prachibav@gmail.com
vermaseema2002@gmail.com
sinhalovey14@gmail.com
aradhanamandavi184@gmail.com
simrankhan5602@gmail.com
kaushilyas82@gmail.com
reenasahu11072001@gmail.com
gayatrisahu0025@gmail.com
yubhayadav7@gmail.com
crdewangan263@gmail.com
tarunalahare12@gmail.com

Score
22/40
22140
20/40
22/40
12/40
22140
24 /40
10/40
26/40
26/40
20/40
26 /40
22140
16 /40
18 /40
16 /40
22/40
28740
24 /40
26/40
40/40
32/40
30/40
22/40
14 /40
32/40
14140
14 /40
10 /40
10/40

8/40
18 /40

Name of the Student (Ple: Father's name of the Stuc Contact Number

Khushboo sahu
Trika

Chunni verma
Kumari Sonali
Sudha

Tarini Sahu

Rashi Vaishnav
Pushpanjali
Roshni sahu

Jyoti sahu

Vivek lahare
SHANKAR KUMAR
Rajkumar Sahu
Firoj shah
Deepika lautre
Omeshwari Verma
Minakshi Chandrakar
Mona sahu
Priyanka thakur
Janhvi sahu
Maheshwar Sahu
Prachi Bavriya
Seema Verma
Lukeshwari sinha
Aradhna

Simran Khan
Kaushilya sahu
Reena sahu
Gayatri sahu
Yubha yadav
Barkha dewangan
Taruna Lahare

Jivrakhan sahu

Tirath sahu

Mr. Chowa ram verma
Sunil kumar gupta
Ram Charan

Gautan Sahu

Nawal Kishor Vaishnav
Rajesh

Mr.pawan das sahu
Dwarika prasad sahu
Dinesh Kumar lahare
Mr.Manohar Ram
Manohar Lal Sahu
Tuglak shah

Manohar Singh Lautre
Mr. Amarsing Verma
Gajendra Kumar Chandre
Ghanshyam sahu
Suraj Singh Thakur
Devendra sahu

Milap Ram

Naresh Bavriya

Mr. Dhanne lal Verma
Mr. Kanvalnarayan sinha
Ramlal mandavi
Mohammad Naushad
Prabhuram sahu
Benu ram sahu
Mr.yuvraj sahu
Premlal yadav
KHOOBCHAND

Mr. Mukesh Lahare

Class

B.Sc Part-1
B.A. Part-2
B.Sc Part-1
B.Sc Part-2
B.Sc Part-1
B.Sc Part-1
B.Com Part-2
B.A. Part-2
B.A. Part-3
B.Sc Part-3
B.Com Part-2
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-3

6268855376
6266339809
7240853172
6207212347
6268837774
6265975233
7489625149
7828704094
8839248058
9399399723
6267907356
6266053471
7999016361
9977132200 B.A. Part-3
7999577601 B.HSc. Part-3
7879611170 B.HSc. Part-3
6263156283 B.Com Part-3
7024399842 B.A. Part-3
9926211260 B.A. Part-2
9131562308 B.Sc Part-2
7415760416, 764698599 B.Sc Part-3
7869079200 B.Com Part-1
9340936149 B.Com Part-1
9770951518 B.A. Part-3
9691479404 B.A. Part-3
7869770806 B.Com Part-1
8305513677 B.A. Part-3
9685711903 B.A. Part-1
8827767965 B.A. Part-2
9755858531 B.HSc. Part-3
9630349014 B.A. Part-2
7772808421 B.Sc Part-2



Timestamp
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021

12:65:27
12:65:29
12:55:29
12:55:30
12:55:35
12:55:35
12:55:42
12:56:03
12:56:08
12:56:08
12:56:11
12:56:16
12:56:20
12:56:30
12:56:31
12:56:40
12:56:47
12:56:50
12:56:58
12:57:04
12:57:27
12:57:40
12:57:42
12:58:46
12:59:11
12:59:12
12:59:23
12:59:26
12:59:27
12:59:36
13:00:03
13:00:27

Email Address
devikasinha970@gimal.com
bhawnamandani2002@gmail.com
kanwardumeshwari@gmail.com
chandrakalav335@gmail.com
goswamishreyaB3@gmail.com
sahudevika187@gmail.com
khare@gamil.com
baghelsheetal2908@gmail.com
sahudikeshwari11@gmail.com
pratibhamandle055@gmail.com
lovina4798@gmail.com
vd7813705@gmail.com
kshamasahu2002@gmail.com
monishabhediya0209@gmail.com
n-2584-16@dpsludhiana.com
shrivastavaditi04@gmail.com
lakrarashmi888@gmail.com
sulochana4604@gmail.com
belkuwarsahu19@gmail.com
nehayadav32200@gmail.com
sahuhema055@gmail.com
dharneevarma@gmail.com
tikeshwariyadav56491@gmail.com
ns5188627@gmail.com
jayshreeverma358@gmail.com
ojaschavan04@gmail.com
shailkumarisahu65@gmail.com
tannumandavi20@gmil.com
priyankajade8@gmail.com
maltiverma02198@gmail.com
sahuyuvi662@gmail.com
devverma03062003@gmail.com

Score
14 /40
28/40
12 /40
20/40
24 /40
26 /40
18 /40
22140
20/40
16 /40
20/40
18 /40
26/40
18 /40
38/40
28/40
20/40
14 /40
20/40
14/ 40
16 /40
8/40
14 /40
26/40
36/40
28/40
14140
16/ 40
24 /40
28/40
16 /40
18 /40

Name of the Student (Ple: Father's name of the Stuc Contact Number

Devika sinha
Bhawana Mandhani
Dumeshwari
Chandrakala
Shreya Goswami
Devika sahu
Madhuri khare
Sheetal baghel
Dikeshwari sahu
Pratibha Mandle
Lovina Torey
Veena dewangan
Kshama sahu
Monisha bhediya
Mehreet Dhillon
Aditi shrivastav
Rashmi kiran lakra

Rajesh sinha

Vinod Mandhani
Shivlal

Udho ram

Ganesh Goswami
Manendra sahu

Kapil Ram

Dhanesh baghel
Sharwan sahu
Rajkumar mandle
Shatruhan Torey
Roopnarayan dewangan
Mahavir sahu
Mr.Rajendra kumar

S Deepinder Singh
Kishan Lal Shrivastav
Sikandar lakra

Sulochana verma/mr.rajke Mr, Rajkumar verma

Belkunwar sahu
Neha yadav
Hemasahu
Dharnee varme
Tikeshwari yadav
Yamini sahu
Jayshree verma
OJASWINI CHAVAN
Shail Kumari sahu
Taruna mandavi
Priyanka
Khushbu

Yuvraj Sahu
Yugdeep janghel

Kailash sahu

Mr. Ghanshyam yadav
Jivanlal sahu
Kunjbhari

Narad yadav
Santosh Kumar sahu
Lakeshwar verma
GANESH CHAVAN
Toran sahu

Moti lal

Rohidas

Kuber Verma

Mr. Dindayal Sahu
Mr.gopal ram janghel

7879752389
9303542097
7987272243
6263020242
8966087124
8964817043
9302133718
7225922982
7999605613
9098652299
9301849321
8305866344
7489149180
6268066974
9815328574
9685533902
8770940371
6268479918
6267586539
8319570339
9691386675
9575238444
8959056491
8458863327
8103066902
9131819291
6268668390
6267694612
9425285701
6267849318
6264935422
6261603626

Class

B.Sc Part-3
B.Com Part-1
B.Com Part-3
B.HSc. Part-3
B.Com Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-2
B.A. Part-2
B.Sc Part-2
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-3
B.Sc Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-1
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-3
B.Sc Part-1
B.A. Part-1
B.Com Part-3
B.A. Part-2
B.Sc Part-1
B.HSc. Part-3
B.Sc Part-2
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-2
B.Sc Part-1
B.A. Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-3



Timestamp
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021

13:00:30
13:00:42
13:01:20
13:01:29
13:02:15
13:03:22
13:03:32
13:04:48
13:04:51
13:05:03
13:06:41
13:06:57
13:06:58
13:07:13
13:07:18
13:07:27
13:09:14
13:11:53
13:12:08
13:12:57
13:13:06
13:13:44
13:15:49
13:16:01
13:17:09
13:17:24
13:18:41
13:19:25
13:19:28
13:19:54
13:21:00
13:21:22

Email Address
kalyaniraut0207@gmail.com
Ravisahu180799@gmail.com
kirannishad529@gmail.com
kektis306@gmail.com
kharesweta650@gmail.com
shiksha.oct@gmail.com
sudhataram081@gmail.com
samshadhussain0120@gmail.com
priyankasinha2234@gmail.com
deekshaselokar30@gmail.com
yamunasahu2206@gmail.com
sahuyouraj854@gmail.com
hemasahu88888@gmail.com
kmarkande37@gmail.com
khumeshwarverma521@gmail.com
vpratibha814@gmail.com
piashri1998@gmail.com
ishwarikanwarishwarikanwar@gmail.co
prachi14072002@gmail.com
reshmisahu@312gmail.com
sonalwadhwani13@gmail.com
hemdhankar99@gmail.com
durgeshsahu15022002@gmail.com
aanchalmishra450@gmail.com
monikasahu1498@gmail.com
bhaneshwarisahu62@gmail.com
dewanganpreeti793@gmail.com
priyamotlani30@gmail.com
satyasahuB05@gmail.com
preetijanghel02@gmail.com
bhanusahu010@gmail.com
reenapatel88rjngimal.com@gmail.com

Score

28740
26 /40
20/40
22/40
22/40
28740
20/40
28/40
16 /40
26/40
26 /40
28/40
28/40
28/40
22/40
24 /40
26/40
22 /40
26 /40
121740
24140
20/40
36 /40
32740
24 /40
18740
24140
38/40
36/40
26 /40
10/40
14140

Name of the Student (Ple: Father's name of the Stuc Contact Number

Kalyani

Ravi kumar sahu
Kiran Nishad

Kekti sahu

Sweta khare
Shiksha singh
Venusudha
Manisha dewangan
Priyanka Sinha
Deeksha Selokar
Yamuna
Kalyanibandhe
Hema sahu
Priyanka Markande
Khumeshwar verma
Pratibha verma
Apoorwa Shrivastav
Ishwari kanwar
Prachi vaishnav
Reshmi Sahu
Sonam wadhwani
HEMPUSHPA
Durgesh Kumar Sahu
Aanchal Mishra
Monika sahu
Bhaneshwari sahu
Parvati Dewangan
Priya Motlani
SATYAWATI SAHU
Priyanka Janghel
Bhanupriya sahu
Reena patel

Late. Mr. Pardeshi raut
Laxman das sahu
Manrakha Nishad
Revaram sahu

Mr. Jogesh khare
Rampal Singh
Ramacharan taram
Tularam dewangan
Chaitu sinha

Ashok Selokar
Krishna

Yuvrajbandhe

Mr. Eyaram sahu

Mr. Dhanuk Markande
Mr. Gaya prasad verma
Rohit Verma

Jugal Kishore Shrivastav:
Sukhdev kanwar
Pratap vaishnav

Mr. Dhruwchand Sahu
Rajkumar wadhwani
Surendra

Krishna Kumar Sahu
Rajesh Mishra
Yogesh kumar
Keshav ram Sahu
Santosh dewangan
Nandlal Motlani
MUNNA RAM SAHU
Girdhari Ram Janghel
Hemant Sahu

Uttam Patel

6263117388
7694867056
9340260926
9752369289
9302657726
7646968072
6268837774
9981386876
9098025604
9893167740
7879433065
6261895274
7987614796
9981574279
9755795849
8839911299
9589668389
9301746314
7354686032
6268990201
93402 06489
6265533778
6263075205
9301745009
9685185393
6266474932
6265637025
8770933013
9131128025
8319973415
7909521569
9131766024

Class

B.A. Part-3
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-2
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-1
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-1
B.Com Part-2
B.A. Part-3
B.Sc Part-1
B.Sc Part-1
B.Sc Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.Sc Part-2
B.A. Part-3
B.Sc Part-3
B.Com Part-1
B.Sc Part-1
B.Com Part-3
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-2
B.Com Part-1
B.A. Part-1
B.A. Part-3
B.A. Part-3
B.Com Part-1
B.Sc Part-3
B.A. Part-3
B.Sc Part-3
B.A. Part-3



Timestamp
3/9/2021 13:22:17
3/9/2021 13:24:07
3/9/2021 13:24:38
3/9/2021 13:25:26
3/9/2021 13:27:03
3/9/2021 13:27:42
3/9/2021 13:27:47
3/9/2021 13:28:59
3/9/2021 13:29:10
3/9/2021 13:30:36
3/9/2021 13:31:10

Email Address
sweta231198@gmail.com
hemkumariyadavé@gmail.com
yleela97 @gmail.com
omlaxmisahu07@gmail.com
hirondinetam088@gmail.com
ranjanasahu122002@gmail.com
sonalidewangan773@gmail.com
dhannukupal46557 @gmail.com
prernasahu6266@gmail.com
mamtadewangan803@gmail.com
divyarajput1204@gmail.com

Score
20/40
20/40
22140
18/40
14 /40
26 /40
16 /40
22/40
20/40
14140
30/40

Name of the Student (Ple: Father's name of the Stuc Contact Number Class

Sweta Gayakwad
Hemkumari Yadav
Leela yadav
Omlaxmi sahu
Bhenu netam
Ranjana sahu
Sonali dewangan
Heeramati

Prerna sahu
Mamta dewangan
Divya Singh Rajput

Hira lal Gayakwad
Ashok Kumar Yadav
Mr.kunvar lal yadav
Girdhari lal sahu
Meghalal

Chohal das sahu
Johan lal dewangan
Kanval singh
Chhannu lal sahu
Doman Lal dewangan
Vidhyanand Singh Rajput

7974605358 B.Com Part-3
9098114563 B.Sc Part-1
6263232993 B.Sc Part-1
6267719533 B.HSc. Part-3
6268439195 B.Com Part-1
9302549002 B.Sc Part-1
6264386520 B.A. Part-2
7067174158 B.Sc Part-3
6266582048 B.Com Part-1
9399858329 B.A. Part-3
8225092832 B.HSc. Part-1



> Govi. Kamla Devi Rathi PG Mahila
_.:?l”"’s Mahavidyalaya, Rajnandgaon
Accredited Grade “B” by NAAC
Affiliated to Hemchand Yadav University, Durg

LET'S LEARN ENGLISH QUIZ COMPETITION
E-Certificate of Participation
This is certify that <<IName of the Student>>, <<Class>> has successfully completed

E-Quiz on “Let's Learn English” Quiz Coempetition Organized by IQAC &
Department of English on 9th March, 2021. We wish for Him/her Bright Future.
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R

Dr. Suman Singh Baghel Dr. Jai Singh Sahu Dr. Harpreet Kour Garcha
Patren/Principal 1QAC Coordinator Organizing Secretary



list of distribution certificate

n p Name of the Father's name Link to merged
Timestamp Email Address Score Student of the Student Contact Number Class Doc - Quiz
3.9.2021 12:35:28 |AvYapatel79316@gmail.  4g 4 Divya Patel Ved Prakash | o341 070263 BScPart-3 | 2warfael.BSc

com Patel Part-3
3.0-2021 12:35:34 | TIChapandey21841@am | 50, 44 Richa pandey |Mrvinod pandey| 9340780847 | BScPart:3 | Richapandey,
ail.com B.Sc Part-3
3.9:3021 12:36:48 |venimo1998@gmiall.co 30/40 HimaniRao | D-Re-Sreedhar | oo 1020014 BScPart-3 | HimaniRao.B.Sc
m Rao Part-3
Phaleuni Phalguni
3-9-2021 12:38:32 |cphalguniZ0@gmail.com 40/ 40 gam C.V.Ranga Rao 9131467365 B.A. Part-3 Chaulapalli, B.A.
Chaulapalli
Part-3
3.9-2021 123,41 [AUAA0S2001@gmalll  gg 49 Kajalsahu | Leeladharsahu | 9009754374 | BA Partz | K32 sahuBA
3-9-2021 12:30:14 | KATMunnishazZli@gm) 4, 4, Karimun Nisha | Ayyubkhan | 9589349966 BA.Part-3 | KarimunnNisha
ail.com B.A. Part-3
Swati rani Manoj kumar Swatirani
3-9-2021 12:40:25 | swati27402@gmali.com 26 /40 ) 62663551432 B.Com Part-2 dewangana
dewangana dewangan
B.Com Part-2
i g rajneesh.dhillondpsludhi . S Deepinder ; Gunreet Dhillon
3-9-2021 12:40:41 ey 38 / 40 Gunreet Dhillon | & P ton | 9888832755 B.A. Part-1 T
3.9.2021 12:41:01 padmakhuntel1@gmail. 38 / 40 Padina Khiiiits Mr. Maharathi 9399869957 BA Part-3 Padma Khunte
com Khunte B.A. Part-3
3-9-2021 12:41:12 |Prectisahu948l7@gmaill 4, Preetisahu | Puranik das sahu| 6266670264 BA Part3 | PreetisahuBA.
.com Part-3
. . ) . . Gurujot Kaur
3.9-2021 12:41:16 |8rchagurujot@gmail.co 32/ 40 GuvjotKaur: | ManinderSIngl | oppeoniner | mosmpsinr | s B
m Garcha Garcha
Part-1
: | ——
3.9-2021 12:41:46 | SUmanbhuaryald@gmai| ¢, 4 Suman bhuarya |Shivnath bhuarya| 7949754375 BScPart-1 |Sumanbhuarya
l.com B.Sc Part-1
3-9-2021 12:42:56 | "AMmayadavmay2B@g | 54 40 |RIDHIMAYADAV| RISHIYADAV | 9179363746 | BScPart2 |SCLIMAYADAY,
mail.com B.Sc Part-2




Vidyavasini

i inich i ini | Mr. Ramkrish
3.9:2021 i2:43:54 [Vdyavasinichandravans 32/ 40 Vidyavasif | Mr Rafolfishid | 0 5550054 BScPart-1 | chandrawanshi
hi@gmail.com chandrawanshi | Chandrawanshi
B.Sc Part-1
3.9.2021 12:44:02 |POCIasoni199800@gmai 26 / 40 Pooja soni Ramlal soni 7354783128 BScPart-3 | DooiasoniBSc
l.com Part-3
3-9-202112:45:01 | kiki2113@gmail.com 38 / 40 Simrat Sandhu | HarjeetSandhu | 09814121118 B.A. Part-1 S’“gr:tlf;r‘;fif“
3-9-2021 12:45:08 | Winklesrh89@gmail.co 30/ 40 Tinkle Hedau | Rameshwar 9644713612 B.Sc Part-3 Lkl el
m Hedau B.Sc Part-3
. ramandeep.khannadpslu SANDEEP SINGH SARAH KHANNA
3-9-202112:45:18 | e il com 38/ 40 SARAH KHANNA | ™" i o) 9803009465 | BHScPart-1 |* 0 T
3-9-2021 12:45:27 [J2isinghsahul2@gmailc 30/ 40 Jaisingh Sahu | ShriDRSahu | 9406062503 B.Sc Part-1 lalsinga Sahu.
om B.Sc Part-1
3-9-2021 12:46:20 | koshle394@gmail.com 32/ 40 Pratik koshle | Deepak koshle | 8817512595 B.A. Part-3 P;agkpﬁﬂ’;e
. . Yogesh Kumar
3-9-2021 12:46:33 | YOBeshnishad13899@g 38 /40 Topeshininay | i Devingl 8770929793 B.A. Part-3  |Nishad, BA. Part-
mail.com Nishad Nishad 3
. o . . . . Vaishnavi Singh
3.9.2021 12:47:49 |VUSINaviisingh@gmailcl 0, 45 VaishnaviSingh. | MlanendmaSingh. | woppennans | Buompied | Baghel Bism
om Baghel Baghel
Part-1
3-0-2021 12:47:59 | (0SNisahu21092001@g 30/ 40 Toshika sonboir | arakhprakash | 2o 00,0153 | B.com Part.z | Loshikasonboir
mail.com sonboir B.Com Part-2
3-9-2021 12:48:17 |Sahuurwashi79@gamail. 30 / 40 Ufasticaly | Mrbbishamdas | oo peompage BScpart.1 | Jrwashisahu
com sahu B.Sc Part-1
3-9-2021 12:48:20 gee“ka‘”ﬂ;@yah”“ e 40 /40 Geetika Vij Jatinder vij 8196800876 B.Sc Part-3 —L'—Gem];zx : i
i Tanya Agrawal,
3-0.7021 12:49:08, [Braweltanyadlii @gmail 26 / 40 Tanya Agrawal | SPYamNarayan | 2600010791 | B.om Part-3 | L2y Agrawal
.com Agrawal B.Com Part-3
. . 3 . . i
3-9:2021 12:49:57 | EayenikasarOz@gmail.c 28 /40 Kalyani kasar Lenin kasar 7024281179 | B.ComPart.1 | Kalvanikasar,
om B.Com Part-1
Sneha yadav,
3.0.2021 12:50:01 |"Pyada13012001@gma 26 / 40 Snchayadav | Santoshyadav | 9098483905 | B.ComPart-3 | Snehayadav
il.com B.Com Part-3




sheikhirshad786123@g

Shekh ibrahim

Shahnaaz siddiki

3-9-2021 12:50:29 e 30 /40 Shahnaaz siddiki G 7722886132 | B.Com Part-3 —C—
S-B021 125045 | ramtekel0@gmaile 30 / 40 Komal ramteke | Pawan ramteke | 6266549130 BScPpart-1 | fomalramteke
om B.Sc Part-1
. . . . Vaishnavi
2-0:2021 12:51:04, | F2280vASINAV@ETAILE 30/ 40 vatshnam Natayal 7067374249 | B.Com Part-3 Dewangan
om Dewangan Dewangan
B.Com Part-3
3-9-2021 12:51:07 | ps1047256@gmail.com 30/ 40 Suman soni St i‘z?”lal 7067169481 B.A. Part-2 S“ma;aii’_“zl B4
3.9:2021 12:52:3¢ [FANHAnagdevedsi@gma 32/40 e e e 6232508806 BScPart3 |LauiaNagdeve.
il.com Nagdeve B.Sc Part-3
3.9.2021 12:53:16 roshmsahug.ﬁ‘)gmll.com 26 / 40 Roshni sahu Mr.pawan das 8839248058 BA. Part-3 Roshni sahu, B.A.
@gmail.com sahu Part-3
3.9:2021 12537 [Morsa2411200T@em 26 / 40 otisaa | Dwarikapmsad | gag9000m09 BScPart-3 | lotisahu BSc
ail.com sahu Part-3
; ; SHANKAR
3.0-2021 12:53:23 [Shankaryadavrin@gmail 26 / 40 SHANKAR | \\  Manohar Ram| 6266053471 B.Sc Part-3 KUMAR, B.Sc
com KUMAR
Part-3
3.9:2021 12541 [Tonasahu201297@gmal 28/ 40 Monasahu | Ghanshyam sahu| 7024399842 BA Part-3 | Monasahu BA.
l.com Part-3
j i i - I i .
3-9-2021 12:54:19 | j2nhvisahu209@gmail.c 26/ 40 Janhvisahu | Devendrasahu | 9131562308 BScPart-z |l2nhvisahu.BSc
om Part-2
e maheshwarsahu954@g . 7415760416, Maheshwar Sahu
3-9-2021 12:54:21 s 40 / 40 Maheshwar Sahu Milap Ram 7646985996 B.Sc Part-3 —
. . . . . i i Y
3-9-2021 12:54:21 | prachibav@gmail.com 32 /40 Prachi Bavriya | Naresh Bavriya 7869079200 B.Com Part-1 Pgac(:::nB::::_la
S s [reeseenaat2@gma 30/ 40 SeemaVerma | M&-Dhannelal 1200026149 | Bcompart1 | Seemaverma,
l.com Verma B.Com Part-1
3-9:2021 12:54:54. |UAnkhans>602@gmall 32/ 40 Simran Khan Mohantmad 7869770806 | B.ComPart-1 | —imranKhan,
.com Naushad B.Com Part-1
: Bhawana
3-9-2021 12:55:29 | PhawnamandaniZ002@ 28 /40 Bhawana | . 4 Mandhani | 9303542097 | B.Com Part-1 |Mandhani, B.Com
gmail.com Mandhani

Part-1




sahudevikal87@gmail.c

Devika sahu, B.Sc

3-9-2021 12:55:35 om 26 /40 Devika sahu Manendra sahu 8964817043 B.Sc Part-3 Pn
3-9-2021 12:56:20 |<shamasahu2002@gmai 26 / 40 Kshamasahu | Mahavirsahu | 7489149180 B.Sc Part-1 bt i
l.com B.Sc Part-1
e n-2584- . S Deepinder Mehreet Dhillon
392021125631 | |04 0o com 38 /40 Mehreet Dhillon ey 9815328574 B.Sc Part-1 s
3.9-2021 12:56:40 |SPrIVastavaditiOd@gmai) o0, 4 Aditi shrivastay |  ashan Lal 9685533902 B.ScPart-3 | Aditishrivastay
l.com Shrivastav B.Sc Part-3
. . Santosh Kumar Yamini sahu, B.Sc
3-9-2021 12:58:46 | ns5188627@gmail.com 26 /40 Yamini sahu s 8458863327 B.Sc Part-1 F—
i Jayshree verma,
3.9-2021 12:50:11 [/yshreevermadsé@gma) 50, jayshreeverma | CLcowar 8103066902 | B.HSc Part-3 | 2yshreeverma
il.com verma B.HSc. Part-3
OJASWINI
i o, ojaschavan04@gmail.co OJASWINI GANESH ;
3-9-2021 12:59:12 " 28 /40 CHAVAN CHAVAN 9131919291 B.Sc Part-2 CHAVAN, B.Sc
Part-2
3-9-2021 12:59:36 maltlve”ﬁ%ﬁ%@gmal 28/ 40 Khushbu KuberVerma | 6267849318 | B.A. Part-1 Kh“;;‘:’: lB'A'
i i . - . . i - .
3.9-2021 13:00:30 |<2Wyaniraut0207@gmail 28 / 40 Kalyani batte: M 6263117388 BA Part-3 [Salvani.BA Pary
com Pardeshi raut 3
3-9-2021 13:00:42 BB 739 BRma. 26 /40 Ravi kumar sahu | Laxman das sahu| 7694867056 B.Sc Part-3 Bl b sabu
com B.Sc Part-3
) . ! ) ) Shiksha singh
3-9-2021 13:03:22 | shiksha.oct@gmail.com 28 /40 Shiksha singh Rampal Singh 7646968072 B.Sc Part-3 B.Sc Part-3
392021 13:04:4g |F3mshadhussain0120@g) .0, 4, MatiEha TR 9981386876 BA.Part-3 | dewangan, BA.
mail.com dewangan dewangan
Part-3
352071 13080y |LFErshassldkar3 0@ gma 26 / 40 Deeksha Selokar | Ashok Selokar | 9893167740 | B.Com Part-z |DeckshaSelokar
il.com B.Com Part-2
3-9-2021 13:06:41 |YAmUunasahu2206@gmai 26 / 40 Yamuna Krishna 7879433065 B.A. Part-3 Tanuna, B.A.
l.com Part-3
I 5 I h “ i
3-9-2021 13:06:57 “h“y““”frid‘@gma‘l ¢ 28 / 40 Kalyanibandhe | Yuvrajbandhe | 6261895274 B.Sc Part-1 —y—“Kaé ;?;b:r‘:ilhe




3.9:2021 13:06:5¢: | LSmasAhuESa86@ gmyil 28/ 40 Hemasahu |Mr. Eyaramsahu| 7987614796 B.ScPart.1 | Hemasahu,BSc
com Part-1
Privanka
kmark il. Priyank Mr. Dhanuk s
3-0-2021 13:07:13 | <markanded7@gmail.co 28 / 40 Tiyanka T Lhand 9981574279 BScPart-1 | Markande . B.Sc
m Markande Markande
Part-1
. Apoorwa
3-9-2021 13:09:14 | piashri1998@gmail.com 26 / 40 Dpodrye Jugal Kishore | o500 583g9 BA.Part-3 | Shrivastav, BA.
Shrivastav Shrivastava
Part-3
3-9-2021 13:12:08 |Prachi14072002@gmail. 26 / 40 Prachi vaishnav | Pratap vaishnav | 7354686032 | B.Com Part-1 |Erachivaishnav
com B.Com Part-1
. durgeshsahu15022002 Durgesh Kumar | Krishna Kumar Durgesh Kumar
3-9-2021 13:15:49 Gpmailican: 36 / 40 ik i 6263075205 BABart? (g o el
3-9-2021 13:16:01 |22nchalmishra450@gma 32/ 40 Aanchal Mishra | RajeshMishra | 9301745009 | B.ComPart-1 | A2nchalMishra
il.com B.Com Part-1
i i i N . . . i i
3-0-2021 13:19:25 |Priyamotlani30@gmail.c 38/ 40 Priya Motlani | Nandlal Motlani | 8770933013 | B.ComPart-1 | LhyaMotlani,
om B.Com Part-1
. SATYAWATI
3-9-2021 13:19:28 | S3*YasahuB05@gmail.co 36 /40 SERXRWAll | MUNBASEM. | wyeqomnge B.ScPart-3 | SAHU, B.Sc Part-
m SAHU SAHU =
3.9.2021 13:19:54 [Preetianghel02@gmaile) 0 4, Priyailafmghel| CTODALRAM: | gaigarsis BA Part-3 |Crvankalanghel
om Janghel B.A. Part-3
3000t Ta | Tanasdid 22000 G 26 /40 Ranjana sahu | Chohal das sahu | 9302549002 BScPart-1 | Rananasabu.
mail.com B.Sc Part-1
) . ) ) . ) Divya Singh
392021 13:31:10 |41VYaraiput1204@gmail. 30 /40 Ity Singh Vidliyanand 8225092832 | B.HSc Part-1 | Raiput, B.HSc.
com Rajput Singh Rajput

Part-1




AEROBICS & ZUMBA COACHING
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01 How

30 Minutes |
Interaction

01 Hour

01 Hour

30 Minutes
Interaction

01 Hour

30 Minutes
30 Minutes
(Test)

01 Hour
30 Minutes

12 | 23-11-2021 | III Elbow strikes. 30 Minutes

13 | 24-11-2021 | III Lecture On Importance of self defence. 01 Hour
Leg kicks — F ront and back (upper, middle & Lower), side kiks.

14 |25-11-2021 | III “Poking/ snatching the eyes, nose ears and other vital/delicate parts 30 Minutes
of attacker.”

15 | 26-11-2021 | 1III Attacking technique. 30 Minutes

16 | 27-11-2021 | IV Defences with stick, cloth, pen, bag belts. 01 Hour

17 |28-11-2021 | TV Guest Lecture On Safety and Precaution during the class . (Onli 01 Elaur

uest Lecture On Safety and Precaution during the class . (Online) 30 Minutes

18 | 29-11-2021 | IV Defences and attacks combinations. 30 Minutes
Using present surroundings for defence Basic first aids for various

19 |30-12-2021 | IV injuries and accidents. 30 Minutes
Unit Test.

20 | 01-12-2021 | IV Competition On Deferent Technics. =

21 | 02-12-2021 | IV Valedictory. 01 Hour

I

Dr. Neeta S. Nair
Program Coordinator
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VALUE ADDED COURSE ON SELF DEFENCE-
JUDO & KARATE






UE ADDED COURSE
ON
SELF DEFENCE - JUDO & KARATE
Organized
Sports Department

&-Certificate of fippreciation

This certificate is awarded to {{full name}}, {{other identifier}} for successfully teaching the
Value Added Course on Self Defence - Judo & Karate organized by Sports Department in Association
with Internal Quality ASsurance Cell (IQAC) Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi PG. Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Rajnandgaon (C.G.) Form 12-11-2021 to 02-12-2021.

N4
~Jai Singh Sahu Dr. Neewrd S.Nair

IQAC Coordinator Organizing Secretary
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Name of the coordinator : Dr. Neeta S. Nair

ANNEXURE - III

DETAILS OF COMPLETION OF VALUE ADDED COURSE
Name of the Department : Sports Department
Name of theValue Added Course offered : Judo Karate for Self Defence
Name of the Faculty offered the course : Sports

Email - neetasnair21@gmail.com
Contact - 9424285637
Details of Students attended the course

/

S.No. Name of Students ' Reg.No. Programme Sen;ees:r Marks | Grade
1 |Anjali verma 125 |B.Sc. [l Year 80 A
2 |Annapurna sahu 45 B.Sc. | Year 90 A
3 Annu vaishnav 96 B.Com 1 Year 65 A
4 |Asha salame 43 B.Sc. | Year 70 A

. PG DIPLOMA IN YOGA &
5 Bhaneshwari 10 PHYLOSOPHY I Semester 68 A
¢ |Bhanupriya - 129 |B.Sc. Il Year 55 B
chandrawanshi
. PG DIPLOMA IN YOGA &
7 Bharti sahu 33 PHYLOSOPHY I Semester 75 A
Bhavna verma 119 |B.Com Il Year 68 A
9 Bhumika sahu 87 B.Sc. Il Year 68 A
10 |Bhumika sahu 42 B.Sc. 1 Year 68 A
11 |Bhumika sahu 70 B.Sc. IIl Year 67 A
12 |Bhumika Sao 130 [B.Sc. Il Year 68 A
13 |Damini mandavi 115 B.Sc. Il Year 65 A
. PG DIPLOMA IN YOGA & .
14 |Damini sahu 9 PHYLOSOPHY I Semester 78 A
15 |Deepika patel 83 B.Com 1 Year 72 A
16 |Deepika Pausarya 128 |B.A. Il Year 55 B
- . PG DIPLOMA IN YOGA &
17 |Deepshikha Soni 7 PHYLOSOPHY I Semester 73 A
. PG DIPLOMA IN YOGA &
18 [Devika sahu 4 PHYLOSOPHY I Semester 68 A
PG DIPLOMA IN YOGA &
19 [Dharna korram 2 PHYLOSOPHY I Semester 75 A
20 |Digeshwari 86 B.Com | Year 78 A
21 |Digeshwari Padoti 86 B.Sc. Il Year 70 A
22 |Dileshwari sahu 40 B.Sc. 1 Year 69 A
23 |Dipa Sahu B.Sc. I Year 54 B
24 |Dipika vishwakarma 84 B.Sc. 1 Year 75 A
25 |Dipti netam 52 B.Sc. 1 Year 70 A




S.No. Name of Students ' Reg.No. Programme Serr\l(ees:r / Marks | Grade
26 |Dolly koma 58 B.A. 1 Year 69 A
27 |Durga jatav 116 |B.Sc. 1 Year 55 B
28 |Hastina bhuarya 74 B.Sc. Il Year 70 A
29 |Hema pal 97 B.A. I Year 70 A
30 |Hemkumari Yadav 117 |B.Se. Il Year 75 A
31 |Jainab khan 94 B.A. 1 Year 80 A
32 |Jyotirani chandrawanshi B.Sc. I Year 68 A
33 |Kamini verma 90 B.Sc. Il Year 80 A
34 |Karina Bhuarya 62 B.Sc. 1 Year 70 A
35 |Khemlata sahu 39 B.Sc. 1 Year 69 A
36 |Khileshwari dhruw 69 B.Com I Year 80 A
37 |Khileshwari sahu 78 B.Com 1 Year 80 A
38 |Khushboo chandrakar 63 B.Sc. 1 Year 75 A
39 |Khushbu sahu 85 B.Com 1 Year 70 A
40 |Khushi Dewangan 30 B.Sc. 1 Year 75 A
41 |Kumari Eteshwari verma 63 B.A. 1 Year 80 A
42 |Kumari khileshwari 107 |B.Sc. 1 Year 60 A
43 |Kunika sahu 39 B.Sc. Il Year 70 A
44  |Lakeshwari bhuarya 75 B.Sc. [l Year 65 A
45 |Laxmi yadav 108 |B.A. Il Year 80 A
46 |Mamta sahu 29 B.Sc. Il Year 75 A
47 |Manju B.Sc. Il Year 70 A
48 [Menka verma 124 |B.Sc. Il Year 65 A
49 |Miss Nisha 57 B.Sc. 1 Year 70 A
50 [Miss Tikeshwari sahu 61 B.Sc. 1 Year 70 A
51 |Miss.Mala kateshwar B.Sc. Il Year 68 A
52 [Nalini sahu 32 gg?ﬂpolé%g:\(m YOOA & [ Semester 75 A
53 [Nandani verma 1 gfl?lil())lé%]\;SYm TORAS I Semester 78 A
54 [Nandni dehari 79 B.A. | Year 69 A
55 [Neelam dhruw 35 M.Sc. I Semester 78 A
56 [Neelam kodape gg?ipolé%r:\;N TORAE I Semester 78 A
57 |Neelima 5 Eg\lf)lipoléoolrﬁym YOG I Semester 75 A
58 [Neelu shriwas 3 gg?iglé%r:\:N a5 I Semester 70 A
59 [Neha sahu 98 B.A. Il Year 5 A




Semester /

S.No. Name of Students ' Reg.No. Programme Year Marks | Grade
60 [Neha sahu 81 B.Sc. Il Year 70 A
61 |Nikita sahu 56 B.Sc. 1 Year 68 A
62 |Nisha B.Sec. 1 Year 73 A
63 |Poonam sinha 47 B.Sc. Il Year 8 A
64 |Prachi B.Sc. [l Year 82 A
65 |Pragya Baghel 38 B.Sec. 1 Year 8 A
66 |Prerna Shrivastava 6 gg?&glé%]\;:\?l A I Semester 78 A
67 |Rameshwari Tandan B.Sc. Il Year A
68 |Rani Pratibha sahu 53 B.Sc. 1 Year 7 A
69 |Reshma Nishad 76 B.Com 1 Year A
70 |[REWATIRAMAN Computer I Semester 80 A
71 |Roopa mandavi 44 B.Se. Il Year 7 A
72 |Roshan Kumar B.A. 1 Year 75 A
73 |Roshni sabarsati 104 |B.Sc. | Year 72 A
74 |Sandhya yadav 64 B.A. 1 Year 70 A
75 |Sejal shyamkuwar 114 |B.Sc. 1 Year 65 A
76  |Shivani sinha 48 B.Sc. Il Year 82 A
77 |Shruti tamrakar 19 B.Sc. 1 Year 82 A
78 |Sudha Netam 52 B.Sc. 1 Year 70 A
79 |Sudha sinha 8 ESYDIiPOlé(())I::P?YIN TeR & I Semester 80 A
80 |Suman Sinha 54 B.Com 1 Year 69 A
81 [Supriya sahu 16 B.Se. Il Year 65 A
82 |Susreeta Sinha 93 B.Sc. 1 Year 70 A
83 |Tanu sahu B.Sc. Il Year 62 A
84 |Tikeshwari sahu 71 B.Sc. | Year 70 A
85 |TULESHWARI 24 |B.Sc. | Year 62 A
86 |Usha Rani Sahu 36 B.Sc. Il Year 78 A
87 |Vaishalee Bambeshwar 22 B.Sc. | Year 72 A
88 |Vaishali Patel l;g\?iglé%r:\:N e | Semester 67 A
89 [Vaishnvee verma 17 B.Sc. [ Year 70 A
90 |Vishakha yadu 81 B.Sc. Il Year 72 A
91 [Mamta Sahu 29 B.Sc. Il Year 75 A
92 |Neelam Dhurve 35 B.A. 1 Year 78 A
93 |Hiteshwari 63 B.Sc. 1 Year 65 A
94  |Reena Manikpuri 68 B.A. 1 Year 55 A
95 |Amita Sahu 72 B.Sc. 1 Year 60 A




S.No. Name of Students ' Reg.No. Programme Sen\x{ees:r / Marks | Grade
96 |Deepika Sahu 83 B.Sc. Il Year 72 A
97 |Chanchal 90 B.Sc. | Year 63 A
98 |Aishwarya 99 |B.Sc. 1 Year 62 A
99 |Neelam Yadav 102 |B.Sc. Il Year 60 A
100 |Laxmi Sahu 103 |B.A. 1 Year 70 A
101 |Priyanka 101 |B.Sc. 1 Year 72 A
102 |Hema Janghel 105 |B.A. 1 Year 65 A
103 |Khileshwamri 107 |B.Sc. 1 Year 70 A
104 |Neetu Sahu 120 |B.Sc. Il Year 70 A
105 |Dhaneshwari Sahu 121 |B.Sc. 1 Year 82 A
106 |Ishwari Mandavi 126  |B.Sc. 1 Year 80 A
107 [Sandhya Sahu 73 B.Sc. Il Year 70 A
108 |Sarswamti 13 B.Sc. Il Year 75 A
109 |Kirti Sahu 122 |B.Sec. I Year 70 A
110 {Monika 123  |B.Sc. : 1 Year 65 A
111 |Khushi Dewangan 113 |B.Sc. 1 Year 65 A

Qo = i
Dr. Dr. Jai Singh Sahu G o, Yearmi S DavB Rebich!’

eeta S. Nair

Program Coordinator IQAC Coordinator Mahila Nahaydyalaya,
Rajnandgaon (C.G.)



- 07744-225171

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. KAMLA DEVI RATHI MAHILA PG MAHAVIDYALAYA
7 Phone No.
— 07744-225171

RAJNANDGAON (C.G.)
& Fax No.

Web site — www.govtkdmcollegerijn.com

Email —kamlacollege.rin@gmail.com
ANNEXURE-II

APPLICATION FOR CONDUCTION VALUE ADDED COURSES

1. Name of the Department: SPORTS
2. UG/PG Programme: UG/PG
3. Details of the Value Added Courses:
Name of the Value Added Course  a. Judo & Karate for Self Defence
b. Theory/Practical
c. Enclosure 1 enclosed- YES/NO

b. Type of Value Added Courses
d. Enclosure 2 enclosed — YES/NO

a.

c. Short Description
d. Syllabus including marks&
Theory/Practical hours.

Year/Semester (indicate if more than one) UG and PG Students (Year/Semester)

4. Target audience

Other
5. Details of Faculty handling the course:

Name of the Faculty handling the Value Added course Dr. Neeta S. Nair
b. Details including designation and expertise Enclosure 3 enclosed — YES/NO

a.
Contact Details
neetasnair2l@gmail.com
:Enclosure4 enclosed —YES/NO

(o
Email ID:
Mobile No: 9424285637
6. Tentative time table including dates:12.11.2021 To 02.12.2021(Time-09:00 to 10:30 AM)
Enclosure 5 enclosed — YES/NO

Dr. Jai Singh Sahu

Of internal assessments
7. Proposed Number of students opting for the course: 100

8. IQAC Minutes:
9. Name and Designation of the Coordinator :
jaisingh.sahul2@gmail.com

Email :
Mobile: 7000477383

e
VA

Dr. Neeta S. Nair
Sports Officer
(With date & seal)
Principal
(With date & seal)

Coordinator IQAC



Enclosure - Il

Value Added Course (Tentative Syllabus including marks )
on
Judo And Karate For Self Defence

Organized by
Department of Sports

No Unit Topic Hours Credit

1 Unit -1 | General Consideration for Exercises 7:30 25

e Introduction of Self Defence course and
its relevance

e General Fitness components required for
general fitness

e Exercises — aerobic, anaerobic, repetitive
exercises

e Proper Warm up and cooling down (its
duration and importance)

2 Unit - I | Various defensive tip and techniques 7:30 25

e Defence meaning and importance
(internal and external), Safety tips for
normal livings

e Falling techniques
e Defence from various attacks — outdoor
indoor

e Defensive blocks practices

3 | Unit-1II | Free hand and leg Attacking techniques 7:30 25

e Punches — front (upper middle, lower),

e Elbow strikes

e [eg kicks — Front and back (upper,
middle & Lower), side kiks Poking/
snatching the eyes, nose ears and other
vital/delicate parts of attacker.

4 | Unit-IV | Attacking and defences from normal daily things.| 7:30 25

e Defences with stick, cloth, pen, bag belts
e Defences and attacks combinations
e Using present surroundings for defence

e Basic first aids for various injuries and
accidents

A

. &W /“// AN
Dr. Neeta S. Nair Dr. Lalee Sharma, Dr. J.S. Sahu Dr. Suman Singh Baghel

Program Coordinator Nodal Officer IQAC Coordinator Principal



3. (c¢) Short Descriptions about the course (Enclosure - 1)
Judo & Karate for Self Defence

Our Mission

Violence that targets the individual is largely predictable. There are always actions
and behaviours an aggressor has to engage in before they make a physical assault.
We refer to these as Pre-Violence Indicators or PVI's. This could be something as
simple as a person engaging in basic surveillance, however if one understand how
predatory individuals approach one can take them out with one’s physical
capabilities that will be taught you in these classes. Our Mission is to empower
women physically as well as mentally, So that they can protect themselves form all
the harm coming their way.

What we teach

The training’s approach to personal safety and self-defence training is to educate
the individual how to adopt sound and proven personal safety procedures into their
life, whilst changing and modifying some existing behaviours and habits. We aim
to make you physically and behaviourally strong for your own protection.

Why we teach

e Safety: The primary importance of self-defence is for women to be able to
protect themselves against anything that’s unacceptable in terms of social
conduct.

e Confidence: There is nothing more empowering than having the confidence
to analyse a dangerous situation and take actions to overcome them
effectively.

e Empowerment: It empowers women to lead a healthy and fulfilling life by
encouraging them to deal with stressful and dangerous situations
independently.

kel AR TR
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. KAMLA DEVI RATHI MAHILA PG MAHAVIDYALAYA
RAJNANDGAON (C.G.)
Web site - www.govtkdmcollegerjn.com @ Phone No. — 07744-225171
Email —kamlacollege.rin@gmail.com & Fax No. — 07744-225171

Enclosure - Ill

List of Resource Experts

Name of Resource Preshiation
Person/ Experts g

1. Sensai Murali Bhardwaj Black Belt, 5™ Dan National Karate Coach.

ol 5, Weta Vienwgonal HOD. SOS in P.E. Pt. Ravishankar Shukla
. . £op University, Raipur (C.G.)

3. Dr. Omii Guot Assist Professor P.E. (Black Belt in Judo) Sant
’ i s S Guru Ghasidas Govt. PG College, Kurud. (C.G.)

§8¢»\r o
Dr. Neeta S. Nair
Sports Officer
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Enclosure - I\

GOVT. KAMLA DEVI RATHI PG MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, RAJNANDGAON (CG)
TIME TABLE FOR VALUE ADDED COURSE

g Time
: Date Unit Topic Interaction/
No
Ity Practical
. . . . . 01 Hour ;
1 12-11-2021 | 1 Inauguration Session. (Demonstration Of Various Technique) ; 30 Minutes
30 Minutes
2 | 13-11-2021 | 1 Introduction of Self Defence course and its relevance. 30 Minutes 01 Hour
. ) 30 Minutes
3 | 14-11-2021 | 1 Lecture on physical and mental fitness.(Online) 01 Hour Interaction
4 | 15-11-2021 | I General Fitness components required for general fitness. 30 Minutes 01 Hour
5 |16-11-2021 | 1 Exercisgs - aerobic., anaero!)ic, repe.titive exercises (Proper Warm up 30 Minutes 01 Hour
and cooling down, its duration and importance). 30 Minutes
6 17-11-2021 | 11 Defence meaning and importance (internal and external), Safety tips 30 Mistes 01 Hour
for normal livings.
7 | 18-11-2021 | 1II Falling techniques. 30 Minutes 01 Hour
8 19-11-2021 | 1I Defence from various attacks — outdoor indoor. 30 Minutes 01 Hour
. 30 Minutes
9 |20-11-2021 | 1 ge,fe‘}s“’e ks, 30 Minutes | 30 Minutes
nit lest (Test)
10 |21-11-2021 | T Guest Lecture On Physical Fitness and Wellness. (Onli 01Hour | S0 Minutes
uest Lecture On Physical Fitness and Wellness. (Online) litisinction
11 | 22-11-2021 | III 30 Minutes 01 Hour

Punches — front (upper middle, lower).




VALUE ADDED COURSE CAMPUS TO CORPORATE
:COMMUNICATION ENRICHMENT AND PERSONALITY
DEVELOPMENT



(Year 2020-2021)

32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:

COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

(8" November — 27" November 2021)
organized by
Department of English & IQAC,
Govt. Kamla Devi Rathi Mahila Mahavidyalaya

in Association with iSPELL (CG Forum).

Inaugural Session on 8" November, 2021

mwmmm.&
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:
COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

For Inaugural Session on_8" November, 2021:

e Chief Guest: Dr. Sushil Tiwari, Additional Director, Higher Education,
Govt. of CG.

e Guest of Honor: Prof. G.A. Ghanshyam, OSD-SLQAC, Directorate of
Higher Education & Founder & General Secretary iSPELL, India.

e Resource Experts: Dr. Chandra Shekhar Sharma, Dr. Sheela Vejay,
Dr. B. Hasan, Dr. Usha Mohabey, Dr. Tapas Mukherjee, Dr. Rupal
Farishta & Department Faculty.

Day:1. , Topic: Soft Skills , Interpersonal & Intrapersonal Communication .

By: Dr. Dr. Chandra Shekhar Sharma

Communication

“a process by which information is exchanged
between individuals through a common
system of symbols, signs, or behavior”
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:
COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

Day:2 , Topic: Body Language, Persona & Personality , By: Dr. Dr. Chandra
Shekhar Sharma

Day:3 , Topic: Honing LSRW Skills for Communication,
By: Dr. Dr. Chandra Shekhar Sharma

Fundamentals of
Communication: LSRW Skills

T t&mmw (931)
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:
COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

Dav4 , Topic: Tips for Public Speaking.By: Dr. Dr. Chandra Shekhar Sharma

PARYTS OF SPEECH

THE 8 "BUILDING BLOCKS”
OF
ENGLISH LANGUAGE

L
DR WARPRITT AL GARCHA
HOD, DEFTL OF ENGLEN
GOVT AAMLA DIVIRATHIMANEA
SANAVIDY MAYA RANANDGAON (£6)

. 4 £4 89
BEEARP 49 others

w— Wmﬁm (8a)
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:
COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

Day:6 , Topic : Use of Tenses & Verbs in practical language, Sentence

Construction, Subject & Predicate Relation: 2 By: Miss Purva Swarankar

oy

Dr HARPREET KAUR

Sentence Construction

SUBJECT AND PREDICATE RELATIONS
USES OF TENSE & YERB IN PRACTICAL LANGUAGE
By Purva Swarmkar

5

Purva is presenting : : Santosh 26 others

Day:7, Topic:Asking Question & Answers , By: Miss Pratima Nishad

» BEING ABLE TO ASK
QUESTIONS

> How to ask question? co
¢ How to give answer?

Pratima is presenting
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:
COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

Day:8 , Topic: Phonemes & Phonetic Transcription . By: Dr. Dr. Sheela Vijay

PHONEMES AND PHONETIC
TRANSCRIPTION

@ Q Dr HARPREET KAUR

Day :8, Topic: Common Errors in Preposition ,

By: Dr. Harpreet Kaur Garcha

T t&mw (8.)
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON

“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:

COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

Day: 9, Topic: Vowels & Consonants , By: Dr. Sheela Vijay

HEOeE <

WSET ~al

{ ‘tance of Pronunciation ~ Words often mispronounced.pptx
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:
COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT?”

Day:11, Topic: Positive Attitude, Stress Management & Self Acceptance , By:

Dr. B. Hasan

Stress Management

Day:11, Topic: 1. Team Building & Good Rapport with Colleagues &
employer , 2. Importance of mental & Physical Health , By: Dr. Usha -
Mohabey
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:
COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

Day:12 ., Topic: Do’s & Don’t’s While using Power Point Presentation
By: Mrs. Jaspreet Kaur Garcha

2

" DO'S&DON'T'SWHILE ¢
USING
POWERPOINT
PRESENTATION (PPT)

Day:12 . Topic: How to prepare an Effective CV & Resume
By: Purva Swanakar

]

_ How to prepare an eﬁec,ﬁ‘v'e}(:v or

~ Resume
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:
COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

Day:13, Topic: Honing Presentation Skills, By: Dr. Harpreet Kaur Garcha

1 WHAT IS PRESENTATION?

TebF HARPREET KAUR

Day:14 , Topic: Do’s & Don’t’s in Group Discussion & Mock GD ,

By: Dr. Tapas Mukhrgee

i i
e 4 ) O b

e B 3.)
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:
COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

Day:15, Topic: How to Prepare for Interview : From Effective Dressing to
confirmation Letter & Mock Interview Presentation .,
By: Dr. Rupal Amin Farista

Whal fede 7

DURING

B N TERVIEW
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32 HOURS VALUE ADDED COURSE ON
“CAMPUS TO CORPORATE:
COMMUNICATION SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT”

Valedictory Session on 27" November, 2021:

For Valedictory Session on 27" November, 2021:

¢ Chief Guest: Dr. Aruna Palta, VC, Hemchand Yadav University Durg.

* Guest of Honor: Prof. G.A. Ghanshyam, OSD-SLQAC, Directorate of

Higher Education & Founder & General Secretary iSPELL, India.
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Moderation for all the sessions was done by the students.
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